# 506332487 11/02/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6379238

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		,	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Ν	Name	Execution Date			
THOMAS DIETERLE				10/14/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	F. HOF	FMAN	IN-LA ROCHE AG				
Street Address:	GRENZ	ZACHE	ERSTRASSE 124				
City:	BASEL						
State/Country:	SWITZ	ERLAN	ND				
Postal Code:	4070						
	·						
PROPERTY NUMBER				_			
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 16		16420	385				
Patent Number:		10345	315				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(214)2	050 2020				
		• /	259-3939 <b>-mail address first; if that is u</b>	nsuccess	sful, it will be sent		
			at is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone: 31486		31486	30800				
Email:			n.brooks@stinson.com				
•			SON LLP				
			FORSYTH BLVD.				
Address Line 4:		ST. LC	DUIS, MISSOURI 63105				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P32018-US-1 (3003372.0141				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEANNIE M. BOETTLER				
SIGNATURE:			/Jeannie M. Boettler/				
DATE SIGNED:			11/02/2020				
Fotal Attachments: 3							
source=Assignment Inv							
source=Assignment Inv	entor-FHLF	R#page	e2.tif				
source=Assignment Inv							

Case No. 32048

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

### Inventor(s)

 Thomas DIETERLE, a German citizen, Matthias-Gruenwald-Strasse 15B, 79100 Freiburg, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

#### Inventor(s)

Dirk BLOCK Julian BRAZ Hans-Peter BRUNNER James JANUZZI Edelgard KAISER Johann KARL Ursula-Henrike WIENHUES-THELEN Christian ZAUGG Andre ZIEGLER

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

**IGFBP7** for diagnosing diastolic dysfuntion

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

#### Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	
32048	Europe	March 26, 2014	14 161 732.4	

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part

### Employed by:

Employed by:

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. Maastricht University Medical Center Massachusetts General Hospital Roche Diagnostics International AG Roche Diagnostics GmbH Roche Diagnostics International AG Roche Diagnostics International AG

# PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0079

Case No. 32048

on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder. 🛵

This acreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Batel, 14.10.14 Place, Date

Thomas DIETERLE

ASSIGNEE

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

October 27, 2014

MMM

NISSONTE . U.S.

Antonio Natoli Holder of procuration

Susanne Amann Mandatory

\* not down yet. T.D 14.10.14

### Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 30<sup>th</sup> (thirtieth) day of October 2014 (two thousand and fourteen).



1 qual

BV 1258/2014

**RECORDED: 11/02/2020**